# Howard County Delegation AGENDA Work/Vote Session January 29, 2020

# Howard County Delegation Room (LHOB Room 218) - 8:30am

The Delegation will discuss and possibly vote on the following proposed local bills. This agenda is subject to change at the discretion of the Delegation or Chairs. This meeting will be live streamed on the Howard County Delegation Facebook page <a href="https://www.facebook.com/HowardCountyDelegation/">https://www.facebook.com/HowardCountyDelegation/</a>.

# Economic/Alcohol Bills:

- Howard County Alcoholic Beverages Minimum Food Sales Requirement, Ho. Co. 18-20; Sponsored by: Senator Lam
- Howard County Alcoholic Beverages Licenses Limit to Number of Licenses Per District, Ho. Co. 38-20; Sponsored by: Senator Guzzone\*

#### **Education Bills:**

- Howard County Board of Education Redetermination of Geographic Attendance Areas, Ho. Co. 1-20; Sponsored by: Senator Lam
- Howard County Board of Education Reporting on Demographics and Reduction of Academic Disparities, Ho. Co. 6-20; Sponsored by: Delegate Hill
- Howard County Public Schools Reporting of School Data, Ho. Co. 23-20; Sponsored by: Delegate Feldmark
- Howard County Residential Property and New Home Construction Advertisements School District Information, Ho. Co. 2-20; Sponsored by: Delegate Ebersole
- Howard County Public School Program Capacity School Board and Planning Commission, Ho. Co. 13-20; Sponsored by: Delegate Atterbeary
- Howard County Education Report on Deferred Maintenance, Ho. Co. 19-20;
   Sponsored by: Delegate Atterbeary
- Howard County Board of Education School Redistricting Plan Testimony, Ho. Co. 41-20; Sponsored by: Senator Lam\*

## **Housing**:

• Howard County – Moderate Income Housing Unit Requirements – Prohibition Against Fee-in-Lieu, Ho. Co. 11-20; Sponsored by: Delegate Atterbeary and Delegate Terrasa

• Howard County – Transfer Tax – Rate Increase Authorization, Ho. Co. 26-20; Sponsored by: Delegate Feldmark

### Elections:

- Howard County Ethics Limit on Developer Contributions, Ho. Co. 15-20; Sponsored by: Delegate Miller
- Howard County Public Campaign Financing Board of Education, Ho. Co. 22-20; Sponsored by: Senator Lam

Bills denoted with an \* were not heard at the local bill hearing, and thus any vote on them will be considered a straw vote until after they are heard at the Statewide Issues hearing.